
10264/13     
EN

   

COUNCIL OF
THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 29 May 2013 

Interinstitutional File: 
2010/0369 (COD) 

10264/13

JUR 278 
AGRI 350 
AGRIORG 78 
PROBA 22 
WTO 125 
UD 118 
STIS 2 
CODEC 1269 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
 Subject: Regulation (EU) No 1230/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council 

of 16 November 2011 on repealing certain obsolete Council acts in the field of 
common commercial policy 

  (OJ L 326, 8.12.2011, p. 21) 

LANGUAGE concerned: PL

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency and of the European Parliament (in case of acts 

adopted under the ordinary legislative procedure): 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:

 Mr. David Kelly and Mrs. Caroline Daly:  

 e-mail: david.kelly@dfa.ie  

   caroline.daly@dfa.ie 

115819/EU XXIV. GP
Eingelangt am 29/05/13



10264/13     1
ZA CZNIK  PL

ZA CZNIK

SPROSTOWANIE 

do rozporz dzenia Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady (UE) nr 1230/2011 z dnia 16 listopada 2011 r. 

w sprawie uchylenia niektórych nieaktualnych aktów prawnych Rady 

(Dz.U. L 326 z 8.12.2011, s. 21) 

Spis tre ci na stronie tytu owej i strona 21, tytu  aktu

zamiast: 

„Rozporz dzenie Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady (UE) nr 1230/2011 z dnia 16 listopada 2011 r. 

w sprawie uchylenia niektórych nieaktualnych aktów prawnych Rady” 

powinno by :

„Rozporz dzenie Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady (UE) nr 1230/2011 z dnia 16 listopada 2011 r. 

w sprawie uchylenia niektórych nieaktualnych aktów prawnych Rady w dziedzinie wspólnej 

polityki rolnej”




